
 
From: Megan Saunders   
Sent: June 17, 2025 10:39 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, 
Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, 
Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; 
Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Wed June 25, 2025 City Council Meeting 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Dear Mayor and Councillors,  
 
As a resident of Ward 2 Hamilton, I am writing to express my dismay that the Ford 
government has finagled a workaround to allow development on protected farmland, 
wetlands, and forest through Bill 185.  
 
Hamilton residents voted decisively to protect our green spaces and to limit 
environmentally and economically disastrous urban sprawl and I encourage all Hamilton 
City Council to vote to prevent urban sprawl on Jun 25/25. 
 
Sincerely, 
Dr. Megan Saunders  
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